Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Company Number

04323608

A & B Groundworks Limited

| /W&

Timothy Calverley
Unit B Shipley Wharf
Wharf Street

Shipley

West Yorkshire
BD17 7DW

the liquidator¢e of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 13 October 2009

Signed /ﬁ

Date 13 October 2009

Walsh Taylor

Unit B Shipley Wharf
Wharf Street

Shipley

West Yorkshire
BD17 70W

Ref. ABGO001/TC/KB

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

For Official Use
Insolvency Sartin~ !
i

-pOLSQE4
15/10/2009

99

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
A & B Groundworks Limited

an the 13 October 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Leslie Lawrence Allen of 51 Broadmead, Castleford, West Yorkshire, WF10 4SE

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 13 October 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as
groundworkers

Swom/affirmed at EMeLévs SoLie Tol S L SAK 12LAsy CASTLEFeRA

WEIT wolugriic 1o 1JO
Date 11 oelsser Za o
Signatures /pz L/— / - / M
e /
Before Me 'DWG-J IMIET ToAlL. 104 CotMif§i sd K ef o0ATHT

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner Is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to Initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficlency In the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it Is refused by the court, and will necessitate its boing re-sworn.

rrASLEY S
"_1:.- ,»-}.ﬁ!] @3?@34'5 -
Leoronpug STREET
BT Sl Lk s

¥

P P ORKETIRE

5?3}3 % 2 fiofo9.
"




A & B Groundworks Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 October 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 17,500.00
Llabliitles
Preferentia! Creditors:-
Employee Amrears/Hol Pay 2,000.00
2,000.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferentlal creditors 15,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 15,600.00
Debts secured by fioating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 15,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 15,500.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL
Employees 6,000.00
Directors 8,000.00
Trade and Expense Creditors 49,282.00
64,282.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (48,782.00)
Estimated deficlency/surpltus as regards creditors {48,782.00)
Issued and called up capital
Preference Shareholders 5,000.00
Ordinary Shareholders 200.00
5,200.00
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (63,982.00)

Signature VZ» / ”M/é Date /3, /0/ 09




A & B Groundworks Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 October 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery : 21,104.00 NIL
Furniture & Equipment 1,699.00 NIL
Motecr Vehicles 17,117.00 NIL
Book Debts 11,000.00 5,500.00
Cash at Bank 12,000.00 12,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferentiat creditors 17,500.00

Signature Z Z /éégﬁ pate_ 13, O/ 29




S1Z6Z'en

00000y
00000
z0'900
YOasE
BL 088
A T
veLEL
¥a'0ZH'e
00’ Hl'g
ZLE6ET
T5TS'EL
ZLIET
£L'808'S
00'602'Y
96°LEL
8l6¥Z
LIVOZ
007005y
ov'o

00’0
$1'809's
00'008"y
01'692
0E'Y0L

| ebeyd

Vi

Fi

6"’

T ET e

Buirele) seuul v

002 UCERA

aimeubig

=7

Z8T 014/ ‘PopEsR) SeEmig uousiY RaLS uEK i

A5 01 'Pojafses peswpetyg 1§

1Z¢ £508 "uyrRduey ‘Ao SRjpUTYD 'PROY WINoWsWnog

ME9 1230 "Aqieg ‘peod wayBumoN ‘puest uoBeued

dOE b4 'DIRESEM 'POOMINGD 'BAI( LSIM B1

XH¥ 2157 'spae ‘Aspsom ‘Sue Jooly

Xar 118 ‘auysped ‘ulnols ‘pecy \ied 052

208 PN ‘VBEN ‘PIRUSYBIA-UFICISY ‘PROY BBNOOT ‘DIRIED PU) SIUE IRROS ‘ORN0H URID
2T LM PRuNeM ‘eledisom L)

ZZ4 863N 'euk] uodn egseoman 'wojuaqBuc 'MeiA ¥6d uaueg

Y L] (00dsna Yoog sueenD

780 205 'wagapoy ‘eebued ‘peoy exeMpIY

(N8 S4A RE8SQO ‘PR AIngsmag ‘eaque) SSeUsng WDY 'Z eUNS 9 IR0
BvE ZW sisauauely ‘arenbg rauigres ook

NS 210 "UYSHOA YPON “uapeeyloN ‘Auapuopuo

D)HE T4 "AINGSMOT ‘SIS [INENpU) 190G LOReUE "WUN0YD PREEIE T 1UN
OY| 85 ‘PeIIUS ‘peOy alsRy uBwWoY ¢

702 OLJM ‘RIGIBNSED UAEMAG UOLRIY TPBNS UEK TV

rvZ Y03 'uopuc] 19e4s sebman 18

YN 40 PRLSL0 'SURT JSUUPIS ‘SO BILURIE

So¢ 137 S0’ 'Se saeibleg v '@SNOH PBUSUBIN

IASF DL SUYBHDA 1S ‘PBALLpecl 1S

332 BaH ‘aUILEioA 189 ‘9EnoyBiig 18348 UOMDoD Bl

JojAB1 ysiem

Uy wems ‘pusg
SAURIMET BYSaT ‘UBIY
poomas

77 euH Apeeds

BRI 25

PRI (Spee]) saapuRld
z0

FLI

851 spor

BUICIENTD) PUB BNuaAey N H
SWOISTD PUR GNURAIH W H
aulH Weld SqIsH
weunnoey deg

seopRg juswdinka 39
R seowues Agincy

Yt XBUUGD

aulH uokdueyD

Inyy pems 'pueig
\Wooea) YsHug

LPOOOR LN

PT1 08800 w1108 ] AQUIg
SOUBIMET SIS “UBINY
AH Weld dY

0043
gov3a
20897
1052
0050
0042
oD
00WO
Q010
2OHD
LOHD
QOHD
109D
00D
0030
[Trata)
0032
€080
2082
1090
00do

6002/0L/21




